

Later
03.07.25

The bail ptn of the accd Is taken up for hearing .

Ld Advocate for the accd Mukti Bakshi and submits that the accd is in the custody since long . No bail application is pending before higher forum and pray for bail in any terms and condition.

Ld P.P raised objection against the bail of the accd . He further submits that the trial of the case be delayed if the accd is enlarged in bail.

Heard respective sides . Considered .

On perusal of the materials of case record it transpire that the accd is in the custody prior to the commitment of the case record. The charge has been framed today. The case is ready for recording of evidence.

At the stage the released of the accd be adversed effect on the disposal of the record and also upon the witnesses.

Accordingly the bail ptn. is here by rejected and remanded to J/C till 18.07.25

Additional District and Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum

Sessions 46/23
R.No. 31 /24
CNR No WBBB09000912024

Later

29.08.24

Received bail bond of Rs 1000/ on behalf of the aced Sk Siraj furnished by Kajal Pal which is fit and accepted with order by Ld J.M Dubrajpur , Birbhum .Let it be kept with the record.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum

Memo No. 259

date 29.08.24

Copy of this order be forwarded to :-

The Ld. J.M. Dubrajpur Birbhum

Additional District and Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum