

sess- 190/25  
R no- 46/25  
CNR No – WBBB09000086 2025

7  
23.07.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accd person namely Mukti Bakshi is produce from J/C before this court.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present.

The witness namely S.I Santanu Kr Mondal is present to day before this court.

The witness is examined in chief in part as P.W 1 and deferred on the prayer of prosecution.

Ld defence counsel files a bail ptn.Let it be kept with the record.

To 23.07.25 for hearing bail ptn and further evidence of p.w 1.

The accd Mukti Bakshi in J/C.

S/D B.K Nonia  
Addl Dist and Sess Judge( W.B 01032)  
Fast track Court  
Dubrajpur Birbhum