

sess- 190/25
R no- 46/25
CNR No – WBBB09000086 2025

7
23.07.25

Today is fixed for hearing bail ptn and evidence.

Sole accd person namely Mukti Bakshi is produce from J/C before this court.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present.

The witness namely S.I Santanu Kr Mondal is present to day before this court.

The witness is further examined in chief in part as P.W 1 and deferred on the prayer of prosecution.

Hd considered and the submission is allowed and the witness is released for this day.

The S/L dated 17.11.24 is marked as exbt 1.

The typed complaint is marked as exbt 2 and signature of p.w 1 in the typed complaint is marked as exbt 2/1.

All the four mobile phones be marked as Mat exbt I,II,III and IV and signature of p.w 1 in the labels be marked as Mat exbt I/1,II/1.III/1 and IV/1.

the Debit Card be marked as Mat exbt V and signature of p.w 1 in the Debit Card be marked as Mat exbt V/1.

One brown colour envelope label be marked as exbt H.

The envelope be marked as Mat exbt VI and signature of p.w 1 in the envelope be marked as Mat exbt VI/1.

The envelope is marked as Mat exbt VII and signature of p.w 1 in the envelope be marked as Mat exbt VII/1.

The bag and plastic packet marked as Mat exbt VIII and IX and signature of p.w 1 be marked as Mat exbt VIII/1 and IX/1.

GRO of this court is hereby directed kept the alamots under his won custody and produced the same as and when called for by this court.

Hearing bail ptn.

Hd Both sides

To 24.07.25 for order.

S/D B.K Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum