

sess- 190/25
R no- 46/25
CNR No – WBBB09000086 2025

8
24.07.25

Today is fixed for order.

Sole accd person namely Mukti Bakshi is produce from J/C before this court.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present.

The record is taken the passing necessary order.

On perusal of the case record it transpires that a huge number of articles were exhibited. The trial of the case is at initial stage the release of the accd will jeopardize the trial of the case.

At this stage ,the Bail ptn is rejected and remand to J/C till 04.08.25.

To 04.08.25 for further evidence of p.w 1.

Mukti Bakshi in J/C.

S/D B.K Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum