

sess- 190/25(ST-03(07)/2025)
R no- 46/25
CNR No – WBBB09000086 2025

20
22.12.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accd person namely Mukti Bakshi c/b is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira

.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Defence is also present.

No witness turned up to day before this court.

The case is adjourned for this day.

To 23.12.25 for evidfence.

The accused person to remain present on the next date.

J.O. Code-W.B 00905
ADJ Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum